
1st 5.942 1ST 26 13TH 55
2nd 6.626 2ND 26 14TH 59
3rd 6.826 3RD 28 15TH 64
4th 7.298 4TH 29 16th 69
5th 7.332 5TH 32 17th 74

6TH 36 18th 75
7TH 40 19th 81

1st 141.5 8TH 42 20th ###
2nd 136 9TH 42 21st ###
3rd 136 10TH 49 22nd ###
4th 135.5 11th 51 23rd ###
5th 135.5 12th 51 24th ###

overall 2 gun

Competitor IBS points overall

101 Tom Hutcheson Y DQ 13.781 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 21 DQ DQ DQ

102 Gary Smith Y 8.125 6.712 7.418 6 DQ 98 DQ DQ 3 12 DQ 2 1 DQ DQ

103 Chris Davis Y 10.355 7.806 9.080 15 38 96.5 134.5 8 7 19 16 5 2 42 9

104 Jerry Stroup Y 9.112 11.287 10.199 16 28 87.5 115.5 18 3 18 22 18 16 74 17
105 Darrell Jones Y 12.437 11.925 12.181 19 36.5 95 131.5 10 2 23 20 20 6 69 16

106 Ronnie Milford Y 8.684 7.239 7.962 8 37.5 95.5 133 9 4 16 18 3 3 40 7

107 Richard Harget Y 16.653 11.420 14.037 20 34.5 91.5 126 16 2 25 21 19 10 75 18

108 Jason Shiver Y 8.042 10.044 9.043 14 37 91 128 14 3 11 19 15 14 59 14

109 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
110 Donna Matthews Y 8.995 8.108 8.551 11 40 95.5 135.5 4 3 17 14 7 4 42 8

111 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

112 Mike Wilson Y 5.744 7.907 6.826 3 41 93.5 134.5 7 3 3 12 6 7 28 3

113 Buzzy Moses Y 5.470 9.126 7.298 4 43.5 92.5 136 3 1 2 10 12 8 32 5

114 Bill Shaver Y 13.856 15.197 14.527 21 39.5 68.5 108 19 1 24 15 22 20 81 19
115 Thomas Kosar Y 7.572 10.208 8.890 12 45 81.5 126.5 15 1 10 5 16 18 49 10

201 David Matthews Y 8.303 DQ DQ DQ 43 DQ DQ DQ 0 14 11 DQ DQ DQ DQ

202 Richard Sissel Y 8.256 9.730 8.993 13 41 89 130 12 1 13 13 14 15 55 13

203 Stevie Salter Y 7.403 7.262 7.332 5 44 84 128 13 1 8 7 4 17 36 6

204 Scott Spelbring Y 8.557 8.509 8.533 10 44 80 124 17 0 15 9 8 19 51 11
205 Glenn Hiett Y 4.571 8.681 6.626 2 45 91 136 2 3 1 4 9 12 26 1

206 Rick Umberger N 7.330 DQ DQ DQ 45.5 DQ DQ DQ 0 7 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ

207 Al Benarroch Y 12.411 8.693 10.552 17 44.5 91 135.5 5 2 22 6 10 13 51 12

208 Lew Loyd Y 7.003 8.830 7.917 7 46 DQ DQ DQ 4 4 1 11 DQ DQ DQ

209 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
210 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

211 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

212 Blake Wilson Y 7.523 4.362 5.942 1 44 91 135 6 0 9 8 1 11 29 4

213 James Kimberly Y 7.185 9.420 8.302 9 46 95.5 141.5 1 8 6 2 13 5 26 2

214 Micheal Thompson Y 12.079 10.642 11.361 18 38 92.5 130.5 11 3 21 17 17 9 64 15
215 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Scott Spelbring
Al Benarroch

RE
LA

Y 
#1

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

Ronnie Milford

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #3
RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Two Gun Overall Results
5/3/2023

Two gun group agg

Buzzy Moses
Donna Matthews

Al Benarroch

Mike Wilson

RE
LA

Y 
#2

Richard Sissel
Jason Shiver

Micheal Thompson
Darrell Jones
Jerry Stroup

Richard Harget
Bill Shaver

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Blake Wilson
Glenn Hiett

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rank

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

Glenn Hiett
James Kimberly

Mike Wilson
Blake Wilson
Buzzy Moses
Stevie Salter

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR LG 

GROUP
HG 

GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

Donna Matthews
Chris Davis

Thomas Kosar

Buzzy Moses
Stevie Salter

James Kimberly
Glenn Hiett

Two gun score agg



1ST 2 1ST 4.571 1ST 5
X 2nd 5.470 2ND 5

1ST 2 3rd 5.744 3RD 8 13
2ND 2 4th 7.003 4TH 10 13
3RD 0 5th 7.114 5TH 12 0
4TH 0 6th 7.185 6TH 15 0
5TH 0 7th 7.330 7TH 15 0
6TH 1 8th 7.403 8TH 15 0
7TH 1 9th 7.523 9TH 17 0
8TH 0 10th 7.572 10TH 24 0

11th 25 0
X 12th 26 0

1ST 48.00 0 1ST 42 3.760 13th 28
2ND 48.00 2 2nd 37 4.147 14th 30
3RD 48.00 1 3rd 40 4.618 15th 31 26

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

Y 101 dq DQ DQ dq DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 102 38 8.125 4 6 dq DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 8.125 12 DQ DQ 0.000

Y 103 33 8.731 10 7 43 11.979 5 8 38 16 0 10.355 19 35 17 0.000

Y 104 35 10.244 8 9 21 7.979 11 4 28 22 0 9.112 18 40 20 0.000

Y 105 33 14.231 11 11 40 10.643 6 7 37 20 0 12.437 23 43 21 0.000

Y 106 37 4.147 5 1 38 13.221 9 9 38 18 0 8.684 16 34 16 0.300 0.300

Y 107 29 14.124 12 10 40 19.182 7 11 35 21 0 16.653 25 46 22 0.000

Y 108 37 7.071 6 4 37 9.013 10 6 37 19 0 8.042 11 30 14 0.000

N 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 110 35 9.426 7 8 45 8.563 3 5 40 14 0 8.995 17 31 15 0.000

N 111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 112 43 6.460 2 3 39 5.028 8 1 41 12 0 5.744 3 15 6 0.300 0.300

Y 113 40 4.618 3 2 47 6.322 1 2 44 10 0 5.470 2 12 5 0.300 0.300

Y 114 35 14.297 9 12 44 1 13.415 4 10 40 15 1 13.856 24 39 19 0.000

Y 115 44 7.385 1 5 46 7.759 2 3 45 5 0 7.572 10 15 8 0.300 0.300

Y 201 42 8.515 12 9 44 8.091 7 6 43 11 0 8.303 14 25 11 0.000

Y 202 45 7.605 5 7 37 8.906 10 8 41 13 0 8.256 13 26 12 0.000

Y 203 48 1 7.339 2 6 40 7.467 9 4 44 7 1 7.403 8 15 7 0.000

Y 204 43 7.901 9 8 45 9.212 5 9 44 9 0 8.557 15 24 10 0.000

Y 205 42 3.760 11 1 48 5.382 1 2 45 4 0 4.571 1 5 1 0.300 0.300 0.780 1.380

Y 206 47 9.764 3 10 44 4.895 6 1 46 3 0 7.330 7 10 4 0.300 0.300

Y 207 43 14.949 10 13 46 1 9.873 3 10 45 6 1 12.411 22 28 13 0.000

Y 208 46 1 6.782 4 3 46 1 7.224 2 3 46 1 2 7.003 4 5 2 0.780 0.780

Y 209 45 12.002 6 12 dq DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 12.002 20 DQ DQ 0.000

Y 210 40 7.114 13 4 dq DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 7.114 5 DQ DQ 0.000

N 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 212 43 7.262 8 5 45 7.783 4 5 44 8 0 7.523 9 17 9 0.000

Y 213 48 2 5.984 1 2 44 8.386 8 7 46 2 2 7.185 6 8 3 0.300 0.300

Y 214 44 11.593 7 11 32 12.565 11 11 38 17 0 12.079 21 38 18 0.000

N 215 DQ DQ . DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

46.00

46.00
46.00
45.50
45.00
45.00
44.50
44.00
44.00

5.382
5.984
7.339

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE

Glenn Hiett
Buzzy Moses
Mike Wilson

Lew Loyd
Jason Arrington
James Kimberly
Rick Umberger

X 
TOTAL

RE
LA

Y 
1

RE
LA

Y 
2 Al Benarroch

Lew Loyd

Loren Loggins

Jason Arrington

 

Richard Sissel

Stevie Salter

Scott Spelbring

Glenn Hiett

Rick Umberger

Blake Wilson

James Kimberly

Micheal Thompson

 

OVERALL 
PLACE

Mike Wilson

Buzzy Moses

Competitor

Bill Shaver

Thomas Kosar

David Matthews

Richard Harget

Jason Shiver

 

Donna Matthews

 

TARGET 1 TARGET 2

Gary Smith

Chris Davis

Jerry Stroup

Darrell Jones

Ronnie Milford

Tom Hutcheson

RELAY- 
BENCH

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #3

5/3/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Lew Loyd

Lew Loyd relay 1

Glenn Hiett
LIGHT GUN OVERALL

Lew Loyd
James Kimberly

# of LG IBS 
shooters this 

matchLIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Stevie Salter

James Kimberly
Rick Umberger

Glenn Hiett
Thomas Kosar
Al Benarroch
Stevie Salter
Blake Wilson

Buzzy Moses

Stevie Salter
Blake Wilson

Thomas Kosar

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP
Glenn Hiett

Ronnie Milford
Glenn Hiett

James Kimberly

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

relay 2
relay 3
relay 4
relay 5

Rick Umberger
Buzzy Moses
Mike Wilson
Stevie Salter

Thomas Kosar
Blake Wilson

Scott Spelbring
David Matthews

Richard Sissel
Al Benarroch
Jason Shiver

Donna Matthews

relay 6
relay 7
relay 8
relay 9

Light 
Gun 
Total

relay 10

total LG

IBS SOY POINTS



1ST 3 1ST 4.362 1ST 3
X 2nd 6.712 2ND 6

1ST 3 3rd 7.239 3RD 7 13
2ND 7 4th 7.262 4TH 11 10
3RD 4 5th 7.806 5TH 12 0
4TH 3 6th 7.907 6TH 13 0
5TH 6 7th 8.108 7TH 18 0
6TH 2 8th 8.509 8TH 20 0
7TH 3 9th 8.681 9TH 21 0
8TH 1 10th 8.693 10TH 21 0

11th 23 0
X 12th 26 0

1ST 99.00 1 1ST 89.00 3.363 13th 26
2ND 98.00 2 2nd 93.00 5.361 14th 27
3RD 98.00 3 3rd 98.00 5.988 15th 29 23

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

Y 101 75 13.781 12 12 dq DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 13.781 21 DQ DQ 0.000

Y 102 97 2 6.731 3 3 99 1 6.692 1 1 98 1 3 6.712 2 3 1 0.300 0.690 0.990

Y 103 96 4 7.348 4 5 97 3 8.263 2 3 97 2 7 7.806 5 7 3 0.300 0.300

Y 104 96 3 10.494 5 9 79 12.079 11 10 88 16 3 11.287 18 34 19 0.000

Y 105 93 12.364 7 11 97 2 11.485 3 8 95 6 2 11.925 20 26 13 0.000

Y 106 98 2 5.988 2 1 93 2 8.490 6 4 96 3 4 7.239 3 6 2 0.300 0.300

Y 107 92 8.773 8 7 91 2 14.067 9 11 92 10 2 11.420 19 29 17 0.000

Y 108 91 1 9.558 9 8 91 2 10.529 8 7 91 14 3 10.044 15 29 16 0.000

N 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 110 95 2 8.505 6 6 96 1 7.710 4 2 96 4 3 8.108 7 11 4 0.000

N 111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 112 98 3 7.276 1 4 89 8.538 10 5 94 7 3 7.907 6 13 6 0.300 0.300

Y 113 90 6.188 10 2 95 1 12.064 5 9 93 8 1 9.126 12 20 8 0.000

Y 114 79 14.282 11 13 58 16.112 12 12 69 20 0 15.197 22 42 20 0.000

Y 115 71 10.710 13 10 92 1 9.705 7 6 82 18 1 10.208 16 34 18 0.000

Y 201 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 202 85 6.300 7 2 93 1 13.159 3 9 89 15 1 9.730 14 29 15 0.000

Y 203 76 6.889 8 3 92 7.634 5 2 84 17 0 7.262 4 21 9 0.000

Y 204 86 8.391 6 6 74 8.626 9 4 80 19 0 8.509 8 27 14 0.000

Y 205 94 2 7.985 3 5 88 1 9.376 7 6 91 12 3 8.681 9 21 10 0.000

N 206 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 207 91 9.356 4 8 91 1 8.029 6 3 91 13 1 8.693 10 23 11 0.000

Y 208 dq DQ DQ 97 2 8.830 1 5 DQ DQ 2 8.830 11 DQ DQ 0.250 0.250

N 209 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 212 89 3.363 5 1 93 5.361 4 1 91 11 0 4.362 1 12 5 0.250 0.250 0.690 1.190

Y 213 97 4 7.852 1 4 94 2 10.987 2 7 96 5 6 9.420 13 18 7 0.250 0.250

Y 214 97 3 9.045 2 7 88 12.239 8 8 93 9 3 10.642 17 26 12 0.000

N 215 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

RE
LA

Y 
1

RE
LA

Y 
2

7.276 Ronnie Milford Richard Sissel total HG

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 IBS SOY POINTS Heavy 
Gun 
Total

Blake Wilson Darrell Jones
5.988 Blake Wilson Scott Spelbring

Gary Smith
Ronnie Milford

relay 7
92.50 Al Benarroch Glenn Hiett relay 8

Al Benarroch relay 9
HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP Micheal Thompson relay 10

relay 4
95.50 Donna Matthews James Kimberly relay 5
95.00 Scott Spelbring Buzzy Moses relay 6

relay 1
96.50 Stevie Salter Donna Matthews relay 2
95.50 Chris Davis Blake Wilson relay 3

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #3
RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

5/3/2023

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG HEAVY GUN OVERALL # of HG IBS 
shooters this 

match
98.00 Blake Wilson Gary Smith

Gary Smith Ronnie MilfordHEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER

 

0

Al Benarroch

Lew Loyd

0

0

0

Richard Sissel

Stevie Salter

Scott Spelbring

Glenn Hiett

 

Blake Wilson

James Kimberly

Micheal Thompson

 

Mike Wilson

Buzzy Moses

Bill Shaver

Thomas Kosar

Ronnie Milford

Richard Harget

Jason Shiver

 

Donna Matthews

Jerry Stroup

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Darrell Jones

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

X 
TOTAL

Mike Wilson

Buzzy Moses

OVERALL 
PLACE

Mike Wilson

Gary Smith

Tom Hutcheson

Gary Smith

Chris Davis

Gary Smith
Chris Davis

Ronnie Milford
Donna Matthews
James Kimberly

Darrell Jones

98.00 Ronnie Milford Chris Davis

95.50 Mike Wilson Mike Wilson

93.50 Glenn Hiett Stevie Salter

6.692



X
1ST 45.50 0 1ST 5.335 1ST 3
2ND 44.50 1 2nd 6.846 2ND 4
3RD 42.50 2 3rd 8.042 3RD 7
4TH 39.00 0 4th 9.900 4TH 7
5TH 36.50 0 5th 10.865 5TH 11
6TH 35.00 0 6th 13.058 6TH 14
7TH 23.50 0 7th 15.269 7TH 14
8TH #N/A #N/A 8th 21.045 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A #N/A 9th 24.012 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A #N/A 11th #N/A 11th #N/A
12th #N/A #N/A 12th #N/A 12th #N/A
13th #N/A #N/A 13th #N/A 13th #N/A
14th #N/A #N/A 14th #N/A 14th #N/A
15th #N/A #N/A 15th #N/A 15th #N/A

Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK

101 40 5.755 5 2 38 10.329 5 4 39.00 4 0 8.042 3 7 3

102 48 1 8.596 2 4 41 13.133 2 7 44.50 2 1 10.865 5 7 4

103 48 2 4.811 1 1 37 5.858 8 1 42.50 3 2 5.335 1 4 2

104 27 24.012 8 7 dq DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 24.012 9 DQ DQ

105 47 6.683 3 3 44 7.009 7 2 45.50 1 0 6.846 2 3 1

106 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

107 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

108 dq DQ DQ 33 9.900 6 3 DQ DQ 0 9.900 4 DQ DQ

109 35 13.629 7 5 38 12.487 3 6 36.50 5 0 13.058 6 11 5

110 42 19.842 4 6 5 10.696 4 5 23.50 7 0 15.269 7 14 6

111 40 27.835 6 8 30 14.254 1 8 35.00 6 0 21.045 8 14 7

112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

113 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

114 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

115 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Jason Arrington Fac

Loren Loggins Fac

Ronnie Milford Tact

Scott Spelbring Tact

Bill Shaver Tact

Rick Jackson Tact

Chris Davis Tact

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

#N/A
#N/A

TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG
Bill Shaver Tact
Chris Davis Tact

Ronnie Milford Tact

Jason Arrington Fac Loren Loggins Fac
#N/A #N/A

Robert Smith Fac Robert Smith Fac
Loren Loggins Fac Jason Arrington Fac

Bill Shaver Tact Ronnie Milford Tact
Ronnie Milford Tact Scott Spelbring Tact

Chris Davis Tact
Scott Spelbring Tact Bill Shaver Tact

TACTICAL GUN OVERALL
Chris Davis Tact

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #3

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA
5/3/2023

Tom Kosar Fac

Robert Smith FacRE
LA

Y 
1

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

#N/A

X 
TOTAL

GROUP 
AGG

RE
LA

Y 
1

Tom Kosar Fac
Scott Spelbring Tact

Robert Smith Fac
Jason Arrington Fac
Loren Loggins Fac
Rick Jackson Tact

Competitor

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A


